ExxonMobil Environmental Services Company

4096 Piedmont Avenue #194 Oakland, California 94611 510 547 8196 Telephone 510 547 8706 Facsimile Jennifer C. Sedlachek Project Manager

**E**XonMobil

**RECEIVED** 

By Alameda County Environmental Health at 12:06 pm, Nov 17, 2014

November 14, 2014

Ms. Karel Detterman Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Department of Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250 Alameda, California 94502-6577

RE: Former Mobil RAS #99105/6301 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland, California.

Dear Ms. Detterman:

Attached for your review and comment is a copy of the letter report entitled *Waste Disposal Documentation*, dated November 14, 2014, for the above-referenced site. The report was prepared by Cardno ERI of Petaluma, California, and details activities at the subject site.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the attached document or report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 510.547.8196.

Sincerely,

Jennifer C. Sedlachek Project Manager

, ,

Attachment:

Cardno ERI's Waste Disposal Documentation, dated November 14, 2014

cc: w/ attachment

Mr. Leroy Griffin, Oakland Fire Department

Messrs. On Dan and Nathan Lam

w/o attachment

Mr. Greg Gurss, Cardno ERI



November 14, 2014 Cardno ERI 2783C.L06 Cardno ERI License A/C10/C36-611383

601 North McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954

Phone +1 707 766 2000 Fax +1 707 789 0414 www.cardno.com

www.cardnoeri.com

Ms. Jennifer C. Sedlachek ExxonMobil Environmental Services Company 4096 Piedmont Avenue, #194 Oakland, California 94611

**SUBJECT** 

**Waste Disposal Documentation** 

Former Mobil Service Station 99105

6301 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland, California

Ms. Sedlachek:

At the request of ExxonMobil Environmental Services (EMES), on behalf of ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, Cardno ERI is submitting the attached waste disposal documentation for the subject site (Appendix A). The waste was generated as part of the work detailed in the *Well Installation and Feasibility Study*, dated September 10, 2014 (Cardno ERI, 2014).

Please contact Mr. Greg Gurss, Cardno ERI's project manager for this site, at <a href="mailto:greg.gurss@cardno.com">greg.gurss@cardno.com</a> or at

(916) 692-3130 with any questions regarding this site.

Sincerely,

Christianage govell

Christine M. Capwell Senior Technical Editor for Cardno ERI 707 766 2000

Email: christine.capwell@cardno.com

David R. Daniels P.G. 8737 for Cardno ERI 707 766 2000

Email: david.daniels@cardno.com

Enclosures:

References

Appendix A Waste Disposal Documentation

November 14, 2014 Cardno ERI 2783C.L06 Former Mobil Service Station 99105, Oakland, California

Ms. Karel Detterman, Health Care Services Agency, Environmental Health Services, Environmental Protection, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Second Floor, Alameda, California, 94502

Mr. Leroy Griffin, Oakland Fire Department, 250 Frank H. Ogawa, Suite 3341, Oakland, California, 94612

Messrs. On Dan and Nathan Lam, 200 El Dorado Terrace, San Francisco, California, 94112

## **REFERENCES**

Cardno ERI. September 10, 2014. Well Installation and Feasibility Study, 6301 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland, California.

## APPENDIX A WASTE DISPOSAL DOCUMENTATION

Manifes	t is a	SOIL SA		lous Soils		↓ Man	lfest# 4	
Date of Shipment: 2	Responsible for	Payment:	Transport	Truck #:	Pacility #:	Approval Num	ber: 75	Load #
Generator's Name and Billing Address:				Generator's Pho	ne #:	1		
EXXONMOBIL OIL C		310-212-2938 Person to Contact:						
ATIN: EMES ADMINISTRATOR 2555 W. 190TH ST. #1108				4				
TORRANCE, CA 900	FAX#:		Customer Acco	Customer Account Number				
Consultant's Name and Billin		Consultant's Phone #:			,			
oranica y			Person to Contact			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				PAX#:		Customer Acco	Customer Account Number	
Generation Site (Transport fro	omij: (name & address)			Site Phone #:		-		
EXXONMOBIL 9	•	) (Fig. 1)		Person to Conta	ct:			
6301 SAN PABLI OAKLAND, CA		., 93	+	1 eason to Contact.		,		
OMILMUL, CA	@4 <b>0</b> 00		School Sch	PAX#:				
Designated Facility (Transpor	t to): (name & address)	771-9	1	Facility Phone #	: 2-8001			
SOIL SAFE 12328 HIBISCUS		Person to Conta	d: DVANSAL					
ADELANTO, CA 92301				FAX#: (760) 246-8004				
Transporter Name and Mailing Address:			Transporter's Phone #: 049-460-5200			CAR900183913		
7	BELSHIRE 25971 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE				ድንስበ	C.C	XRSINN183	1413
F	TENITOS DOLVE	:	8	Person to Conta	et:	C/		913
		*	9 5	Person to Conta		Customer Acco	450647	813
25971 TOWNE (		BESI: 2434:		Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: Q4Q-460-	6210	Customer Acco	450647	
25971 TOWNE (	CH, CA 92610 Moisture Content	BESI: 2434	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY in FAX#: Q4Q-460- x. Qty: Desc	ct: MOOTHART 6210 cription of Delivery	Customer Acco	450647	
25971 TOWNE ( FOOTHILL RANG	Moisture Content  010% 10-20%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: Q4Q-460- x. Qty: Desc	6210	Customer Acco	450647 ount Number Tare Weight	Net Weight
2597 TOWNE (FOOTHILL RANGE)  Description of Soil  Sand Organic Other Other Organic Other O	Moisture Content  010%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other Cas Diesel Cas Diesel Cas	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: Q4Q-460- x. Qty: Desc	ct: MOOTHART 6210 cription of Delivery	Customer Acco	450647 ount Number Tare Weight	Net Weight
25971 TOWNE ( FOOTHILL RANGE  Description of Soil  Sand   Organic   Clay   Other	Moisture Content  010%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other Cas Diesel Cas Diesel Cas	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: Q4Q-460- x. Qty: Desc	6210 F210 of Delivery	Customer According Gross Weight	450647 ount Number Tare Weight	Net Weight
25971 TOWNE ( FOOTHILL RANGE)  Description of Soil  Sand Organic Other O	Moisture Content  0-10%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other Cas Diesel Other Cas Cother	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: Q4Q-460- x. Qty: Desc	5210 sription of Delivery	Customer According Gross Weight	450847 punt Number Tare Weight	Net Weight 3980
25971 TOWNE ( FOOTHILL RANGE)  Description of Soil  Sand Organic Other O	Moisture Content  010%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other Cas Diesel Other Cas Diesel Other C	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY A FAX#: Q4Q-480- x. Qty: Desc 77	Scale Ticket #	Customer According Gross Weight  41080	450847  Jara Weight  37/00	Net Weight 3980 1.99
2597 TOWNE C FOOTHILL RANGE OF TOWNE OF TOWN	Moisture Content  010%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other Cas Diesel Other Cas Cas Cother Co	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY A FAX#: Q4Q-480- x. Qty: Desc 77	Scale Ticket #	Customer According Gross Weight  41080	450847  Jara Weight  37/00	Net Weight 3980 1.99 Ine Soil Data
Description of Soil  Sand Organic Clay Other Clay Other Clay Other Clay Other Clay Cher Clay Cher Clay Cher Clay Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher	Moisture Content  0,-10%   10-20%   20% - over   20% - over   10-20%   120% - over   1et above:  Itant's certification: ified by me/us for the one one one one one one one one one on	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Diesel Other  Cas Cother  Cas Cother  Coth	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: 949-460-x. Qty: Desc	Scale Ticket # 1/2 in is taken entirelying has been added	Customer According Gross Weight  HOBO  5325  I from those soils a ced or done to such	450647  Tare Weight  37/40	Net Weight 3980 1.99 he Soil Data ould alter it
2597 TOWNE C FOOTHILL RANGE FOOTHILL	Moisture Content  010%   10-20%   20% - over   10-20%   120% - over   14ant's certification: ified by me/us for the certor   Consumon Dy Days	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Diesel Other  Cas Diesel Other  I/We certify that the Generation State  Contaminated  Contam	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#: 949-460- x. Qty: Description of the contact of the	Scale Ticket # 1/2 in is taken entirelying has been added	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  Rescried in fit soil that weight with the same area of the same area.	Net Weight  3980  1.99  he Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year Sily the same
2597 I TOWNE ( FOOTHILL RANGE)  Description of Soil  Sand Organic Other	Moisture Content  010%	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Other  Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Die	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY A FAX#: 949-460- x. Qty: Desc 7 2 referenced herei above and noth inputed and plate; iced above and directly transp g delivery to se	Scale Ticket # 120  Scale Ticket # 120  In is taken entirelying has been added  certify that such ported from the G	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  descried in the soil that we mean the Designation of the control of the designation of the designat	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility
2597 † TOWNE ( FOOTHILL RANGE)  Description of Soil  Sand Organic Clay Other Clay Other Clay Other Clay Clay Other Clay Clay Other Clay Clay Cher Clay Clay Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher	Moisture Content  010%   10-20%   20% - over   10-20%   12-20%   12-20%   12-20% - over   10-20%   1	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Other  Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Die	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#; 949-460- x. Qty: Desc y generated herei above and noth mounted and pate; iced above and directly transp	Scale Ticket # 120  Scale Ticket # 120  In is taken entirelying has been added  certify that such ported from the G	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  Rescried in fit soil that weight with the same area of the same area.	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility
Description of Soil  Sand Organic Clay Other	Moisture Content  010%   10-20%   20% - over   10-20%   12-20%   12-20%   12-20% - over   10-20%   1	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Other  Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Die	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY A FAX#: 949-460- x. Qty: Desc 7 2 referenced herei above and noth inputed and plate; iced above and directly transp g delivery to se	Scale Ticket # 120  Scale Ticket # 120  In is taken entirelying has been added  certify that such ported from the G	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  descried in fit soil that w  red in exacthe Designation of the Month	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility
Description of Soil  Sand Organic Clay Other Other Clay	Moisture Content  010%   10-20%   20% - over   10-20%   12-20%   12-20%   12-20% - over   10-20%   1	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Other  Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Die	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY A FAX#: 949-460- x. Qty: Desc 7 2 referenced herei above and noth inputed and plate; iced above and directly transp g delivery to se	Scale Ticket # 120  Scale Ticket # 120  In is taken entirelying has been added  certify that such ported from the G	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  descried in fit soil that w  red in exacthe Designation of the Month	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility
Description of Soil  Sand Organic Clay Other Other Clay	Moisture Content  010%   10-20%   20% - over   10-20%   12-20%   12-20%   12-20% - over   10-20%   1	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Other  Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Die	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY A FAX#: 949-460- x. Qty: Desc 7 2 referenced herei above and noth inputed and plate; iced above and directly transp g delivery to se	Scale Ticket # 120  Scale Ticket # 120  In is taken entirelying has been added  certify that such ported from the G	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  descried in fit soil that w  red in exacthe Designation of the Month	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility
Description of Soil  Sand Organic Other Ot	Moisture Content  0.10% 10-20% 20%-over 0-10% 10-20% 10-20% 10-20% 10-00	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Diesel Other  Contaminated  Contamin	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY & FAX#; 242-480- x. Qty: Description of the contact of the	Scale Ticket # 1/2 in is taken entirelying has been added corted from the Guch site.	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  descried in fit soil that w  red in exacthe Designation of the Month	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility
Description of Soil  Sand   Organic   Other    Sand   Organic   Clay   Other    Sand   Organic   Clay   Other    List any exception to items is  Generator's and/or consusheet completed and certain any way.  Print or Type Name: Generator of the condition as when received without off-loading, addistrict or Type Name:  Security 105  1057425  Recycling Facility certification or Type Name:	Moisture Content  0.10% 10-20% 20%-over 0-10% 10-20% 10-20% 10-20% 10-00	Contaminated  Gas Diesel Other  Gas Diesel Other  Contaminated  Contamin	by: Appro	Person to Conta LARRY MEAN PAX#; 949-460-460-460-460-460-460-460-460-460-460	Scale Ticket # 1/2 in is taken entirelying has been added corted from the Guch site.	Customer According Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight  Gross Weight	450647  Tare Weight  37/40  descried in fit soil that w  red in exacthe Designation of the Month	Net Weight  3980  1.99  The Soil Data ould alter it  Day Year of the same ited Facility

TRANSPORTER COPY

1. 海湿。

Ž.

5/2

## **NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST**

Pleas	se print or type (Form designed for use on elite	(12 pitch) typewriter)						
	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	Manifest Document No. ER12783 2. Page 1 of						
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	CARDNO ERI						
W.	6							
100		AKLAND, CA	US EPA ID Number		A State Transcr	ortore ID		
7	5. Transporter 1 Company Name  CAR DNO ERI	A. State Transporter's ID  B. Transporter 1 Phone						
100	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	I	US EPA ID Number		C. State Transporter's ID			
	7. Hansponer 2 company Name		D. Transporter 2 Phone					
	Designated Facility Name and Site Address		E. State Facility's ID					
	INSTRAT, INC.		F. Facility's Phone					
	PIO VISTA, CA 91571	1105 C AIRPORT RD. RIO VISTA, CA 91571						
	11. WASTE DESCRIPTION			12. Co	ntainers	13. Total	14. Unit Wt./Vol.	
				No.	Type	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	
	a. Non-HAZ Pur	IGE WATER		1	POLY	25	GAL	
G E N E R	b.							
E							ļ	
R	C.							
A								
O R							-	
R	d.							
1	G. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	ove			H. Handling Co	des for Wastes Listed Above		
	CLEAR, NO OLDOR/SOL	D .						
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional I	nformation						
400			M AN AN A	W AN				
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby of in proper condition for transport. The material	certify that the contents of this shipm is described on this manifest are not	nent are fully and accurately describ subject to federal hazardous waste	ed and are in regulations.	all respects			
							Date	
	Printed/Typed Name		Signature			Month	Day Year	
-		6 Marta - 22 Ja					Date	
R	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt o	r Materials	Claustin		~	##. P	Date  Dav Year	
A N S	Printed/Typed Name JOE D. Z	EWIS	Signature A	o. <i>E</i>	Seeve	Month G	Day Year	
O O	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt o	f Materials					Date	
TRANSPORTER	Printed/Typed Name		Signature			Month	Day Year	
F	19. Discrepancy Indication Space							
A				-				
Ĭ	20. Facility Owner or Operator; Certification of re-	ceipt of the waste materials covered	by this manifest, except as noted in	n item 19.				
밥							Date	
Ϊ́Τ	Printed/Typed Name MICHAEL WHITE	7.12-A-0	Signature	121.	2	Month G	Day Year	
	THE MAIL	115117		, ~				

